Volume 17, Issue 18

November 12, 2007

LECROY BY A NOSE

Host Mike Holland
rolled the last six
strikes to force Joe
LeCroy to get the
first strike in the
tenth to win his sec-
ond Ebonite senior
Tour Tournament in
Houston. Joe packed
it for the win. Mike
bowled great to fin-
ish second, TJ John-
son was third, Kenny
Gullette was fourth

and Maury Newman
finished fifth. It was
feast or famine, get-
ting lined up with the
right ball it was strike
time, if not it was nine
time. Donna Conners
rolled the first 300 by
a woman in SASBA
and made her first fi-
nas.

To reserve a spot in
the Four Member

Team Tournament,
the $640 entry fee
needs to be paid.

Our last singles tour-
nament of 2007 will
be the Summerville
a Ennis. We have
room for 48 Seniors
and 48 SS's. That
will be two tourna-
ments with $3000
added to each.

Seeyathere.

Jamie’s Notes

Ernie Ross rolled
131 to win the dog
of the week award
for low game of the
tournament.

Donna Conners

and Kenny Gullette
both rolled 300

games.

Ronnie Diamond
bowled great and
made the finals.

TJ Johnson and

Jim King were play-
ing the same line,
they were standing
left and throwing
right.

James Browning fi-
nally got the ball out
of the bag and got a
check.

James Pitre got his
first SS check.

Everybody missed
Butch and Zap. They

were both in-
structed to not
bowl and perform
honey do’s.

There were only
nine bowlers un-
der.

Alice Whitley had
her fur hat, gloves,
and a parka on
Saturday.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form
TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE: ZIP: PHONE

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—Director
2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074
800-370-6785

EMAIL: srbowl@aol.com EOWLNG — ASSOSIATION

2007 SAS BA SCH EDU LE (Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

*NOV 23-25 ENNIS ALL STAR BOWL SUMMERVILLE
DEC 1-2 PLANO PLANO SUPER BOWL FOURSOME
DEC 15-16 PLANO PLANO SUPER BOWL ANNUAL TEAM

& SEE PAGE 4 FOR THANKSGIVING INFO

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

DECEMBER 1-2, 2007

SASBA FOURSOME
(SS, SENIOR, LADY, & GUEST)

PLANO SUPER BowL

2521 AvEK
PLANO, TX 75074

972-881-0242
HOSTS: JAMIE BROOKS & JOE KEYLON

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

Entry Fee $640 PER TEAM (MusT BE PREPAID)
(LIMITED TO 48 TEAMS)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 11 AM

MOTEL FOR PLANO
SOUTHFORK
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY-PLANO
972-578-8555

$69 (MUST MENTION SASBA TO RECEIVE RATE)

Jim King—Director
2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, Texas 78130

800-682-2198 email: jking68@attglobal.net

2007 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE  *denotes changes
Nov 17-18 Rebelanes Tupelo, MS (M/G Doubles)

Dec 8-9 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA (Annual Championship)

MORE ABOUT CHRISTMAS . . ..

The SASBA Red Hatters annual Christmas Party
co-hosted by Jan Colaluca and Peggy Brooks is
scheduled for Friday, December 14, at the bowling
center in Plano. The party begins promptly at 4
p.m. and lasts until 7 p.m. Be sure to arrive on time
because the first thing on the agenda is food
which will be catered by Into My Garden Tea
Room. The cost is $20 and you will need to RSVP
to me and mail your check to Jan Colaluca no later
than Friday, December 7. There will be games and
a Christmas ornament

exchange. We will also be

passing out awards to the

winners of our Walking

Marathon. Come pre-

pared to have a wonder-

ful time!

Santa’s Making His List!

Queenie Jeanne

PaﬂeZ OUT ON THE TWIG




Instructionsfor voting for the top 10 in each Division—Choose your top 10 choicesin each divi-
sion which will also make up the 1st & 2nd Teams. Please mark your 1st choice with 10 points—Y our
#2 choice with 9 points, etc—Y our last choice with 1point.

SASBA 2007 Top 20 Senior Money Winners Ballot
# Aver- My
# # # Top # Finals # VS.
ame Trn Cash Fin 5 Wins | Wins Loss Money Games | Aver- | Field | Vote
1PIM STEPHENS 16 11 11 9 2 43.5 16.5 $8,222.50 232 229.38 | 17.29
2RICK MINIER 13 11 9 7 2 40.0 20.0 $7.293.00 218 | 231.21 | 18.03
3PIM KING 16 12 11 6 1 40.5 275 $7,062.50 252 | 225.76 | 13.11
8MARK ESTES 11 9 8 4 1 355 24.5 $5,385.25 186 229.34 | 16.63
9DAVID OZIO 9 7 8 6 2 22.0 22.0 $5,140.00 142 234.90 | 22.73
11BRYCE ELLISON 15 9 7 2 1 325 19.5 $4,113.00 216 223.31 | 11.06
12|PAUL MCCORDIC 12 8 6 2 215 14.5 $3.762.00 174 22335 | 10.52
15PERRY SWANK 13 9 7 2 17.0 19.0 $3,480.00 180 | 224.68 | 12.43
17POE LECROY 8 6 5) 2 1 18.0 18.0 $3,249.00 128 222.72 | 10.08
22[r.J. JOHNSON 13 7 6 2 15.0 21.0 $2,774.00 178 [221.33 | 7.72
23DOUG BARRON 11 B & 2 14.0 6.0 $2,647.00 152 218.74 5.25
26 PAUL HOUSTON 12 8 6 10.0 14.0 $2,356.00 150 [218.48 | 6.81
27[DONALD ROBINSON 16 7 4 1 12.0 12.0 $2,353.00 204 | 217.56 | 5.99
28ISHANNON STARNES 11 7 5 1 8.0 16.0 $2.352.00 148 221.73 9.76
29LARRY REYNOLDS 12 7 3 1 1 7.0 1.0 $2,287.00 144 | 218.34 | 8.25
30BUTCH CALVERT 17 6 2 1 1 10.0 6.0 $2.202.50 204 213.11 0.94
31[TIMOTHY MILLER 9 5 3 2 8.0 8.0 $2,196.00 116 [ 217.26 | 6.94
32|PETE MCCORDIC 6 4 3 1 1 7.0 9.0 $2,172.00 80 222.24 | 12.21
33JRON BOROFF 8 4 4 2 12.0 12.0 $2,170.00 118 |220.22 | 10.89
35WALLY CUMMINGS 5 4 4 2 1 4.0 4.0 $2,107.50 62 220.35 | 7.66
SASBA 2007 Top 20 Super Senior M oney Winner s Ballot
# Aver- My
# # # Top # Finals # Vs.
ame Trn Cash Fin 5 Wins | Wins __Loss Money |Games | Aver- | Field | Vote
4|BOB MCGREGOR 10 8 8 7 3 25.0 11.0 $5,980.00 148 | 227.82 | 16.49
5/C.J. JOHNSON 14 10 8 5 2 15.0 17.0 $5.676.00 188 | 21951 | 8.35
6 FRED BARNES 20 12 8 4 27.0 17.0 $5,527.00 268 218.49 7.43
7IGARY PFEIL 18 13 8 3 1 20.0 12.0 $5,490.00 236 | 21569 | 5.32
10PERRY BEAVERS 15 11 7 4 1 3.0 5.0 $4,323.00 176 216.50 5.65
13JROGER WEST 9 7 6 2 1 23.0 13.0 $3.610.00 144 | 222.66 | 11.82
14PIM PAINE 18 10 7 2 1 135 225 $3,545.00 232 | 211.88 [ 0.50
16 JOHN WOESSNER 7 6 4 2 1 25.5 10.5 $3,270.00 116 230.53 | 17.60
18|DEWAYNE THOMP- 12 8 6 2 17.0 23.0 $3,168.00 172 | 218.46 | 8.06
19|PAT CURRIE 19 10 7 1 16.0 24.0 $3.080.00 256 216.20 5.38
20|GARY DICKINSON 10 9 5 1 16.5 19.5 $3,070.00 156 222.03 | 11.89
21PESSE JACKSON 18 9 3 1 7.0 9.0 $2,778.00 224 215.74 | 4.35
24PHIL BAILEY 5 4 4 3 1 5.0 7.0 $2,635.00 66 223.91 | 10.15
25 EON ARAGON 18 7 4 2 3.0 5.0 $2,575.00 210 208.86 | -0.85
34SAL TURANO 5 5 3 1 9.0 7.0 $2,135.00 80 223.29 | 13.90
39NORM CLARK 6 4 3 2 9.0 7.0 $1,964.00 84 213.60 | 2.48
411ICHUCK PIERCE 5 4 2 2 10.0 6.0 $1.901.00 72 221.24 | 11.76
| 47BILL STAYTON 14 6 2 1 $1,772.50 166 | 208.27 | -0.78
49BOB FREEHAUFE 11 5 3 1 $1.655.00 120 214.00 | 1.50
20DAVE DUPONT 4 4 2 1 5.5 6.5 $1,610.00 60 222.38 8.83

Continue on next page!



SASBA 2007 Rookie of The Year Ballot

Aver-
# age My
# # # Top # Finals # VS.
Aver-

Name Trn Cash Fin 5 Wins | Wins _Loss Money |Games [ age Field | Vote
17]JOE LECROY. 8 6 5 2 1 18.0 18.0 $3.249.00 128 [ 222.72 | 10.08
28|SHANNON STARNES| 11 7 5 1 8.0 16.0 $2,352.00 148 [ 221.73 | 9.76
29|LARRY REYNOLDS 12 7 & 1 1 7.0 1.0 $2,287.00 144 218.34 8.25
31[TIMOTHY MILLER 9 5 3 2 8.0 8.0 $2,196.00 116 [ 217.26 | 6.94
43]JOHN SERVANTES 6 5) 4 2 16.5 15.5 $1.822.00 100 220.29 8.90

THE 7TH ANNUAL BOB SUMMERVILLE MEMORIAL SHOOTOUT

Sponsored by Bowling This Month Magazine
November 23-25, 2007
ALL STARBOWL 2303 W.ENNISAVE. ENNIS, TX 75119 972-875-1558
TOURNAMENT RULES

2 DIVISIONS: 50-59 & 60+ with separate Prizes
LIMITED TO 48 IN EACH DIVISION
ENTRY FEE: $160
FRIDAY MEETING SS @ 8AM—FRIDAY MEETING SENIORS @2PM
Qualifying Squads: 8 games Friday—8 games Saturday
(Senior division and Super Senior Division will bowl separate squads)
SS Division Bowls @ 9AM Both Days—Senior Division Bowl @ 2PM Both Days

The top 1/3 in each tournament (up to 16) will make the finals. The finals will be a blind draw,
single elimination bracket. Matches will be the best 2 out of 3 games.

FINALS - SUNDAY 8:30 AM

THURSDAY SWEEPERS
Both divisions combined (Cash 1in 4)
2 GAMES Thurs. Nov. 22rd 1:00 PM, 2:00 PM, 3:00 PM & 4:00 PM $20 ENTRY FEE
(ONE PAY OUT EACH DAY)
BRACKETS, HIGH POTS AND BIG BOARDS
WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE SWEEPERS AND QUALIFYING SQUADS

Motel Information for Ennis BEST WESTERN 972-875-3390
100 S. IH 45 $67.99
Ennis, TX 75119 Mention—Senior Tour

MAIL ENTRY TO: SASBA
2521 Ave K
Zip: Plano, TX 75042
Home Phone: Other Phone: Jamie Brooks 800-370-6785

Email: Email: srbowl@aol.com
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Bowler

. Joe Lecroy
. Mike Holland

T.J. Johnson

. Ken Gullette

Maury Newman

. Jim Stephens

. Paul Houston

. Donald Robinson
. Fred Barnes (ss)
. Jim King

. Rick Minier

. Donna Conners

. Daniel Adkins

. Ronnie Diamond (ss)
. Bryce Ellison

. Ron Benz

Other Cashers

Jim Paine (ss)
James Browning
Randy Ham

David Rountree (ss)
Mark Estes

Melvin Ford

Bill Ferguson
Larry Kuykendall
Larry Reynolds
Merv Parrish

Joe Binder

Matt Stewart (ss)
Toby Ferguson (ss)
High Super Seniors (NonCash)
Pat Currie

Jamie Brooks

Leo Markwardt
James Pitre
Murray Foreman
Gary Pfeil

High Sunday Block (NonCash)
Bert Morrison
Dennis Francis

2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Del Mar Lanes - Houston, TX - November 10-11, 2007

EINAL _STANDINGS

Hometown

Bedford, TX
Houston, TX
Spring, TX

Katy, TX

Red Oak, Tx
Rowlett, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, Tx

New Braunfels, Tx
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Austin, TX

Dallas, Tx
Temple, TX
Spring Branch, TX

Houston, Tx
Houston, TX
Conroe, TX
Houston, Tx
Grapevine, Tx
Missouri City, TX
PLANO, TX
Houston, TX
Carrollton, TX
Houston, TX
San Antonio, TX
Anahuac, Tx
Baytown, Tx

Ft. Worth, Tx
Plano, TX
Palestine, Tx
Port Arthur, TX
Baytown, Tx
Plano, TX

Cleburne, TX
Alvin, Tx

Earnings
$1,000.00
$900.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$400.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00

$200.00
$185.00
$185.00
$170.00
$169.00
$168.00
$167.00
$166.00
$165.00
$164.00
$163.00
$162.00
$161.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$130.00
$120.00

P/IM

976
944
899
854
796
774
750
726
698
626
614
586
575
464
454
322

319
318
318
314
312
309
308
305
297
291
286
280
268

263
235
216
211
204
202

916
911

Ipins
4781
4749
4689
4704
4661
4624
4630
4606
4608
4506
4479
4526
4485
4374
4394
4322

Avg
239.05
237.45
234.45
235.20
233.05
231.20
231.50
230.30
230.40
225.30
223.95
226.30
224.25
218.70
219.70
216.10
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EBONITE - 2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Del Mar Lanes - Houston, TX - November 10-11, 2007

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowler BIM Bowler BIM
1. MIKE HOLLAND 470 45. BRUCE MICHAELSON (SS) 194
2. JOE LECROY 468 46. MIKE LYNCH 192
3. PAUL HOUSTON 457 47. JOHN UBIAS 187
4. FRED BARNES (SS) 452 48. KIRK HARPER 182
5. T.J. JOHNSON 428 49. PETE SEIBEL 174
6. MAURY NEWMAN 404 50. MARCEL DUVALL (SS) 167
7. DONALD ROBINSON 379 51. LEON ARAGON (SS) 165
8. RONNIE DIAMOND (SS) 377 52. GARY JAMES 154
KEN GULLETTE 377 53. KENNY ROBERTSON 153
10. DANIEL ADKINS 362 54. DOUG BARRON 147
11. RICK MINIER 359 55. DORIN WHITE 143
12. JIM STEPHENS 351 56. STEVE SHERRELL 139
13. RON BENZ 346 57. ALBERT WAITES (SS) 122
14. BRYCE ELLISON 335 58. BILL STAYTON (SS) 114
15. JIM KING 323 59. CLIFF PARK (SS) 113
16. DONNA CONNERS 321 60. JYM GRAHAM 110
17. JIM PAINE (SS) 319 61. LEE ELLISON 102
18. JAMES BROWNING 318 62. THURMAN THOMAS (SS) 97
RANDY HAM 318 63. LES HARE 93
20. DAVID ROUNTREE (SS) 314 64. BOB FREEHAUF (SS) 86
21. MARK ESTES 312 65. RON BOROFF 80
22. MELVIN FORD 309 66. JOHN HITZMAN (SS) 76
23. BILL FERGUSON 308 GARY JANSON (SS) 76
24. LARRY KUYKENDALL 305 68. MILTON SMITH (SS) 71
25. LARRY REYNOLDS 297 69. DICK SMITH (SS) 67
26. MERV PARRISH 291 70. JEFF ARNOLD 59
27. JOE BINDER 286 71. JOHN HOOD 48
28. MATT STEWART (SS) 280 72. BOB LOFFREDO 30
29. TOBY FERGUSON (SS) 268 73. MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS) 21
30. DENNIS FRANCIS 263 74. BENNY ELLISON 19
PAT CURRIE (SS) 263 JIM REDLINGER (SS) 19
32. RON HOUSE 248 76. J.D. WHITLEY (SS) 16
33. RICK GLAAB 247 ED WISENBAKER (SS) 16
34. MIKE KENNERSON 237 78. PAUL PARKER 14
35. JAMIE BROOKS (SS) 235 79. MIKE LITTLETON 6
36. TIMOTHY MILLER 234 80. ERNEST ROSS (SS) -16
37. BILLY HARGETT 223 81. RED SHRUM -43
38. TOM YOUNG 218 82. MICHAEL JUSTICE -61
39. BERT MORRISON 216 83. STONEY BURKES (SS) -75
LEO MARKWARDT (SS) 216 84. RANDY MARCKS -82
41. JAMES PITRE (SS) 211 85. JOHNNY SANTO (SS) -136
42. MURRAY FOREMAN (SS) 204 86. WALTER JOHNSON -219
43. GARY PFEIL (SS) 202 87. PAUL COOVER DNF

44. OTTO MILLER 198 88. CHRIS BARR DNF



EBONITE

Bowler

1 Steve Wright
2 Roger LeClair
3 Joe Vito
4 Gordon Stuntz
5 David Gorsch (SS)
6 Blane Adkins
7 Rick McKinney
8 Daniel Adkins
9 Randy Burns
10 Rodney King
11 Otto Miller
12 Bruce Michaelson (SS)

Other Cashers
13 Phil Gessner
14 Pete Seibel
15 John Grillo
16 Larry Wilkinson (SS)

High SS Non-Cashers
Rick Eckert
Ernest Ross

High Sunday Block (Non Cash)
Boyce Lewis (SS)
Roy Simpson

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Bandera Super Bowl

Sept 20-21, 2008

Final Standings - Non Champions
P/M

Hometown

Cypress, TX
Clackamas, OR
San Antonio, TX
Hellertown, PA
San Antonio, TX
Venus, TX

San Angelo, TX
Austin, TX

San Antonio, TX
Houston, TX
San Antonio, TX
Greenville, TX

Houston, TX
Angleton, TX
San Antonio, TX
Helotes, TX

Longview, TX
Missouri City, TX

Austin, TX
Houston, TX

Earnings
$1,000.00
$800.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$375.00
$350.00
$325.00
$300.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00

$200.00
$190.00
$180.00
$170.00

$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$130.00

538
443
426
334
301
270
259
250
191
178
151
111

54
45
44
33

840
838

Total PF AVG
4418 220.90
4263 213.15
4306 215.30
4214 210.70
4166 208.30
4150 207.50
4139 206.95
4190 209.50
4041 202.05
4043 202.15
4061 203.05
4021 201.05
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2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Bandera Super Bowl

Sept 20-21, 2008

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS - Non Champions

Bowler P/IM
. STEVE WRIGHT 317
. DANIEL ADKINS 228
. DAVID GORSCH (SS) 150
. JOE VITO 143
. GORDON STUNTZ 128
. BRUCE MICHAELSON (SS) 117
. RICK MCKINNEY 95
. BLANE ADKINS 89
. OTTO MILLER 86
. RODNEY KING 67
. ROGER LECLAIR 63
. RANDY BURNS 62
. PHIL GESSNER 54
. PETE SEIBEL 45
. JOHN GRILLO 44
. LARRY WILKINSON (SS) 33
. RICK ECKERT (SS) -2
. ERNEST ROSS (SS) -11
. MARIO COLALUCA (SS) -45
. MJ JANEK -57
. MIKE LYNCH -62
. FRED VAN HAASEN -97
. J.D. WHITLEY (SS) -100
. ALBERT WAITES -104

25
26

28
29
30
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

41.
42
43
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

Bowler

ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
BOYCE LEWIS (SS)
PAUL PENDER

MIKE MAYER

MAX GROSS

RIT KRIECHBAUM
RANDYWEEKES
LEON ARAGON (SS)
SAM MAGILL (SS)
JEFF ARNOLD
WAYNE DODSON (SS)
ROY SIMPSON

DAN SAENZ (SS)
RON RUSHING

MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
SHAWN RASTI

DAVE HOFF (SS)
JERRY MOON (SS)
BOB LOFFREDO
BILL FERGUSON
GAIL MAYER
JOHNNY SANTO (SS)
BOB BRUCE

GARY JANSON (SS)

PIM
-109
-130
-130
-142
-154
-157
-165
-178
-183
-198
-200
-218
-219
-230
-237
-237
-243
-254
-287
-201
-327
-397
-470
DNF
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Name

. JmKing

. Jim Paine

. Mark Estes
. Willie Wells
. Gene Rivers

Name

. Jim Paine

. JimKing

. Willie Wells
. Mark Estes

Gene Rivers
CJ Johnson
Maury Newman

. Phil Bailey

. John Hawkins

. Walt Banks

. Gary Pfeil

. Jerry Beavers

. David Rountree
. Tip Bullock

. Robert Gibbs

. Fred Barnes

. Leo Markwardt
. Pat Currie

. Norm Clark

. Bob Freehauf

. Marshall Medlin
. Dennis Howard
. Larry Stroud

. Jamie Brooks

. Carl Hensley

EBONITE - SASBA TOUR
2008 Tournament of Champions
Bandera Super Bowl
San Antonio, TX
September 20-21, 2008

Final Standings

Hometown Earned Remarks

New Braunfels, TX $1,000.00

Houston, TX $ 800.00 JimKing - 196, JimPaine- 176
Grapevine, TX $ 600.00 JimKing - 233, Mark Estes- 198

Albuquerque, NM

$ 500.00 Mark Estes - 211, Willie Wells - 196

San Antonio, TX $ 475.00 Mark Estes- 223, Gene Rivers 180
Final Qualifying Standings

Hometown Earned PIM Pinfall Average Won
Houston, TX 697 3507 219.19 13
New Braunfels, TX 635 3445 215.31 13
Albuquerque, NM 544 3459 216.19 9.5
Grapevine, TX 496 3396 212.25 10
San Antonio, TX 494 3424 214.00 9
New Braunfels, TX $ 350.00 446 3331 208.19 10.5
San Antonio, TX $ 350.00 446 3346 209.13 10
San Angelo, TX $ 225.00 436 3336 208.50 10
Denton, TX 424 3279 204.94 115
University City, OK 405 3365 210.31 8
Plano, TX 344 3214 200.88 11
Oklahoma City, OK 334 3234 202.13 10
Houston, TX 323 3223 201.44 10
Trophy Club, TX 256 3186 199.13 9
Abilene, TX 230 3205 200.31 75
Houston, TX 158 3103 193.94 85
Palestine, TX 130 3120 195.00 7
Ft. Worth, TX 48 3098 193.63 5
San Antonio, TX 45 3050 190.63 6.5
San Antonio, TX 26 3061 191.31 5.5
Dallas, TX -122 2973 185.81 35
San Antonio, TX -232 2863 178.94 35
Victoria, TX -385 2755 172.19 2
Wylie, TX -395 2745 171.56 2
San Antonio, TX -614 2496 156.00 3



EBONITE - SASBA TOUR
2008 Tournament of Champions
Bandera Super Bowl
San Antonio, TX
September 20-21,2008

Final Standings

Name Hometown Earned Remarks

1. Paul Houston Corpus Christi, TX $1,000.00

2. Joe LeCroy Ft. Worth, TX $800.00 Doug Barron - 206, Paul Houston - 233

3. Rick Minier Houston, TX $600.00 Paul Houston - 257, Rick Minier - 198

4. Doug Barron Flower Mound, TX $550.00 Joe LeCroy - 205, Paul Houston - 219

Final Qualifying Standings
Name Hometown Earned PIM Pinfall Average Won Lost

1. Joe LeCroy Ft. Worth, TX 567 2637 219.75 11.0 1.0
2. Rick Minier Houston, Tx 485 2615 217.92 9.0 3.0
3. Paul Houston  Corpus Christi, TX 383 2573 214.42 7.0 5.0
4. Doug Barron  Flower Mound, TX 311 2471 205.92 8.0 4.0
5. Jim Stephens  Rowlett, TX $250.00 269 2459 204.92 7.0 5.0
6. David Zappitelli Garland, TX 240 2520 210.00 4.0 8.0
7. Ron Benz Spring Branch, TX 198 2448 204.00 5.0 7.0
8. Joe Binder San Antonio, TX 180 2340 195.00 8.0 4.0
9. Paul McCordic Sugarland, TX 153 2433 202.75 4.0 8.0
10. Larry Reynolds Frisco, TX 105 2355 196.25 5.0 7.0
11. Donald Robinsoc Houston, Tx -1 2309 192.42 3.0 9.0
12. Butch Calvert  Flower Mound, TX -36 2244 187.00 4.0 8.0
13 Joe Tidwell Odessa, TX -101 2179 181.58 4.0 8.0



